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NOTICES TO MARINERS. 

HIS EXCELLENCY T H E GOVERNOR has been pleased 
to direct that the following • Notices to Mariners 

be published for general information. 
By His Excellency's command, 

E. NOEL W A L K E R , 
Colonial Secretary. 

Colonial Secretary's Office, 
Colombo, December 13, 1899. 

CEYLON. 

With reference to notice dated September 27 last, 
concerning the exhibition of a red occulting light 
on the boat marking the end of the rubble mound 
of the N . -W. Breakwater, notice is hereby given that it 
will probably be the middle of February next, before the 
red occulting light can be ready for exhibiting. 

J. DONNAN, 
Master Attendant. 

Master Attendant's Office, 
Colombo, December 19, 1899. 

BENGAL .—No. 229. 

Bay of Bengal—Chittagong Coast—Kurnafully River—• 
Depth of Water in the Channels. 

The Port Officer, Chittagong, has given notice that 
the following depth of water was found in the river 

2il 

channels by soundings taken on November 21 and reduced 
to zero :— 

Track No. I.—Outer bar : Ft. in. 
Disc on mast with white and black casks 8 0 
Disc in centre of hill and mast with white « 

and black casks ... ... 12 Q' 

Track No. II.—Inner bar : 
Disc on diamond ... ... 10 6 
Disc on mast with white and black casks 11 0 
Disc in the centre of diamond and mast 

with white and black casks ... 11 0 

Track No. III. : 
Tripod on cross and ball ... 20 0 

Track No. IV. : 
Triangle on mast with white and black 

casks ... . . . 22 0 
Track No. V.—Guptakhally Crossing : 

Old marks ... ... 14 0 
Centre ... ... 17 6 
Tripod on diamond ... ... 17 6 

P. J . FALLE , Comdr., R.I.M., 
Port Officer of Calcutta. 

Calcutta, November 25, 1899. 
D 1 
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T R A D E M A R K S N O T I F I C A T I O N S . 

IN compliance with the provisions of " The Trade Marks Ordinances, 1888 and 1890," and the Regulations madeon 
March 28, 1889, notice is hereby given that Messrs. Julius & Creasy have applied for the registration of the 

following Trade Mark in respect of chemical substances used in manufactures, photography and philosophical 
research, anti-corrosives and anti-foulers, including compositions for ships' bottoms, in the name of Suter Hartmann 
& Rahtjens Composition Company, Limited, of 18, Billiter street, London, England, Merchants and Manufac­
turers, in Class 1 iii the Classification of Goods in the above-mentioned Regulations :—. 

Colonial Secretary's Office, ^ E . NOEL W A L K E R , 
Colombo, December 21, 1899. Colonial Secretary.:' 

IN compliance with the provisions of " The Trade Marks Ordinances, 1888 and 1890," and the Regulations made on 
March 28, 1889, noiice is hereby given that Messrs. P. J. and R. F. de Saram have appled for the registration 

of the following Trade Mark in respect of Tobacco, manufactured or unmanufactured, in Class 45, in the name of 
Gilliat Edward Hatfeild. trading in co-partnership with Gilliat Hatfeild as Taddy & Co., and as James Taddy & Co., 
of 45, Minories, London, England, Manufacturers, in the Classification of Goods in the above-mentioned Regulations:— 

Z E B U 

Colonial Secretary's Office, E. NOEL W A L K E R , 
Colombo, December 21, 1899. Colonial Secretary. 

iN compliance with the provisions of " The Trade Marks Ordinances, 1888 and 1890," and the Regulations made on 
March 28, 1889, notice is hereby given that Messrs. Julius & Creasy have applied for the registration of the. 

following Trade Mark in respect of Chocolate Cakes in Class 42 in the name of the Societe Menier Manufactory, 56, 
Ru8 de.Chateaudun, Paris, and offices at 11, Place de la Madeleine, Paris, in the Classification of Goods in the above-
mentioned Regnlatons :— 

I CHOCOIAT-MSHIEB"} 

CCHOCOLAT-TH WILTL 

, ' « « «• -VFOAJU.es- ini 
ILHIII MH.MU (MWMI »»um.~.1»WO m 
"'fT-CHOCPLAT-BEHIER 

Colonial Secretary's Offic?, 
Colombo, December"21, 1899. 

fi5' ffitSf 4 
f STOUT &JURIERIJ 

E. NOEL W A L K E R , • 
Colonial Secretary. 

http://-vfoAJU.es-
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IN compliance with the provisions of " The Trade Marks Ordinances, 1888 and 1890," and the Regulations made on 
March 28, 1889, notice is hereby given that Messrs. T. A. Martin & Co., Importers and Merchants, Colombo, 

have applied for the registration of the following Trade Mark in respect of Matches in their name, in Class 47 in 
the Classification of Goods in the above-mentioned Regulations :— 

Colonial Secretary's Office, 
Colombo, December 21, 1899. 

E . NOEL WALKER, 
Colonial Secretary. 
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Oeylon Government Railways—Comparative Statement of Traffic FOR the Month ended Oetober 31, r.0:l. 

Receipts from 
Month ended 

October 31, 1897. 

Passenarers. Ordinary & Special 389.725' 
10,628 

187 SEASON TICKETS 

Total Passeng-ers 
Parcels 
Horses . . . 
Carriages 
Bicycles, &c.... 
Dogs . 
Other small Viiimils 
Neat Cattle . . . 
Mails . . . 
Miscellaneous Coachingfe Goods 
Good?, Tons . . . 
Miscellaneous Goods 
Livestock 
General Miscellaneous 

Total for the Month 
Brought forward from previous 

Return 

Total from January 1 to Oct. 31 
Corresponding period of pre­

vious Year . . . 

Increase 
Decrease 

TrafficTraiu Mileage thisMonth 
Brought forward from last Re­

turn 

Total from January 1 to Oct. 31 
Corresponding 'period of pre 

vious Year . . . 

Increase 
Decrease 

400,840 
37.292 

218 
42 

. 512 
3&9 

23 
14 

40,717 

4.268 

91,250 

898,744 

989,994 

959,143 

30,851 

Ks. 
183,587 53 

6,283 17 
2,956 14 

192.826 84 
14,760 10 

499 19 
250 3 
305 21 
266 50 
27 68 
19 98 

958 48 
375,107 52 

1,035 0 
3,322 85 

589,379 38 

5447867 21 

6037246 59 

5658803 20 

378,443 39 

"Month ended 
October SI, 1898. 

Kb 
390.274 

7,051 
1,562 

398.887 
41.250 

201 
61 

723 
371 

23 
9 

40,974 

1,006 

102,701 

894,140 

997,141 

989,994 

7,147 

179.269 17 
3.991 91 
4,303 9 

187.564 17 
12,811 21 
1.023 45 

683 47 
421 49 
257 
31 37 
48 78 

4,626 14 
1,543 4 

381,123 28 

482 25 
2.054 93 

595,671 8 

5634436 16 

6230107 24 

6037246 59, 

192,860 65 

Month ended 
Oetober 31, 1899. 

NO. 
423.086 

8.226 
2.105 

433,417 
46,555 

152 
33 

723 
377 
27 

8 

43,533 

4,052 

1040861 

997,141 

195.186 65 
. 5,590 63 

6,242 "53 

207,019 81 
12.218 6 

389 13 
4-11 53 
422 68 
245 

35 
29 99 

4.635 80 
1,622 56 

404,776 54 

1,382 13 
1,542 20 

634,761 52 

5697145 93 

6331907 45 

6230107 24 

101,800 21 

Increase— 
1899 over I8?8. 

NO. 
32,812 
...1,175 
"" "543 

15,917 48 
1,598 72 
1,̂ 39 44 

34,530 
2,305 

2,559 

3,0.46 

19,455 64 

1 19 

4 

20,6 

9 66, 
79 52 
53 26 

39,090 44 

62,709 77 

Decrease — 
1899 below 1898. 

No. 

101,800 21 

2,946 

40,774 

43,720 — 

43,720 

593 15 
634 32 
241 94 

11 86 

18 79 

512 73 

Particulars of Goods Conveyed. 
Month ended 

October 31, 1899. 
January 1 to 

October 31, 1S99. 
January 1 to 

October 31, 1898. 
Iucrease 
In 1899. 

Decrease 
in 1898. 

Tons cwt. ;b. Tons cwt. qr. !b. Tons* cwt. qr. lb. Tons cwt. qr. lb. Tons E W t . nr. lb 
First class Goods 55 2 0 0 413 13 0 0 338 9 0 0 75 4 0 0 
Kerosine Oil .. . 126 15 0 0 1,236 8- 0 0 1,030 3 0 0 206 5 0 0 
Other 2nd class Goods 904 4 0 0 6,938 4 0 0 6,715 1 0 0 223 3 0 0 
Rice 10,170 4 0- 0 92,332 4 0 0 86,863 9 0 0 5,468 15 0 0 

118 0 Arrack 298 5 0 0 2,183 6 0 0 2,302 2 0 0 — 0 
118 16 0 0 

Tea Leaf 68 17 0 0 794 10 0 U 630 8 0 0 164 2 0 0 — 
Cinnamon 146 4 0 0 484 5 0 0 267 9 0 0 216 16 0 0 — Cacao 51 1 0 0 1,602 2 0 0 1,417 0 0 0 155 2 0 0 

37 
— 

Cardamcms ... 44 1 0 0 225 19 0 0 263 7 0 0 — 37 8 0 0 

Salt 455 6 0 0 3,468 5 0 I' 3,470 6 0 0 — 
0 0 

2 1 0 0 

Tobacco 129 8 0 0 1,147 16 0 0 948 1 0 0 199 15 0 0 — Beer, 3rd class 8 12 0 0 95 6 0 0 218 1 0 0 — 0 
122 15 0 0 

Tea packing, 3rd class 24 14 0 0 284 13 0 0 191 11 0 0 93 2 0 0 
58 

— 

Manure, 3rd class — 46 11 0 0 105 5 0 0 — 0 
58 14 0 0 

Plumbago, 3rd class 38 2 0 0 282 14 0 0 63 15 0 0 218 19 0 0 — Other 3rd class Goods 4,359 11 0 0 41,009 10 0 0 39,164 11 0 0 1,844 19 0 0 — Cinchona 9 1 0 0 161 4 0 0 303 19 0 0 — 142 15 0 0 

Coffee 15 9 0 0 1,024 13 0 (' 593 9 0 0 431 4 0 0 — Cocoanuts 870 6 0 0 7,095 8 0 0 5,457 1 0 0 1,638 7 0 0 — 
Cocoanut Oil. . . 271 2 0 0 2,300 17 0 0 2,184 3 0 0 116 14 0 0 — 
Copperah 1,160 A 0 0 7,794 6 0 0 7,675 4 0 0 119 2 0 0 

94 — Cotton 1 4 0 0 31 19 0 0 126 10 0 0 — 0 
94 11 0 0 

Poonao 564 2 0 0 5,683 11 0 0 5,123 4 0 0 560 10 0 0 — 
Staves 88 3 0 0 876 12 0 0 316 18 0 0 559 14 0 0 — Tea 4,722 3 0 0 52,482 0 0 0 47,809 14 0 0 4,672 6 0 0 — 
Timber,Wrought 73 2 0 0 925 17 0 0 1,087 18 0 0 — 162 1 0 0 
Other 1th class Goods 1,589 16 0 0 13,305 14 0 0 15,179 9 0 0 — 1,873 15 0 0 
Timber at 5th class rate 352 5 0 0 2,480 3 0 0 2,899 18 0 0 — 419 15 0 0 
Other 5th class Goods 1,043 12 0 0 9,277 5 0 0 9,350 5 0 0 — 73 0 0 0 
Timber at 6th class rate 29 5 0 0 495 19 0 0 27 5 0 0 468 14 0 0 — Tea Packing, 6th class 1,018 19 0 0 10,732 10 0 0 9,852 6 0 0 880 4 0 0 — Manure, 6th class 1,069 13 0 0 9,272 13 0 0 8,102 3 0 0 1,170 10 0 0 — Plumbago, 6th class 1,647 15 0 0 17,831 14 0 0 13,142 10 0 0 4,689 4 0 0 — Beer, 6th class . —, —' 
Staves, 6th class 22 19 0 0 22 19 0 0 — Other 6th class Goods 1,320 10 0 0 9,506 is 0 0 7,164 13 0 0 2,342 2 0 0 — Bulky Articles and Road Meta 3 0 0 0 118 4 0 0 — 115 4 0 0 
Railway Material 2,880 9 0 0 30,769 19 0 0 27,861 5 0 0 2,908 14 0 0 — « 
Public Works Material 

30,769 0 
„ 

Prison Department Material .. 
Breakwater Material 7,665 6 0 0 75,475 9 0 0 85,676 17 0 0 10201 8 0 0 
Petroleum 234 13 0 0 2,389 2 0 0 1,892 7 0 0 496 15 0 0 — 
Free Goods ... 25 12 0 0 392 5 0. 0 439 10 0 0 — 17 5 0 0 

Total.. . 43,533 4 0 0 412,877 3 0 0 396,403 10 0 , 0 29,913 ' 1 0 0 13469 8 0 0 

Colombo, December 16, l$99. W. T. PEAKCE, General Manager. 



Total Quantities of the following Articles Exported from the Ports of Colombo and dalle during the under-mentioned periods. 

"Vessels. 

C O L O M B O . 

ss. Oruba 
ss. Ballaarat 
ss. Kherson 
ss. Khandala 
ss. Lancashire 
ss. Merkara 
ss. Tosa Maru 
ss. Derbyshire 
ss. Clematis 
ss. Australia 
ss. ClanMaeFayden1 

ss. Scindia 
ss. Gisela 
ss. Silesia 
ss. Sunda 

GALL E. 

38. Kerbela 
ss. Clan Graham... 
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11-12 London 
12-12 do. 
12-12 Odessa 
12-12 Bombay ... 
15-12 Rangoon ... 
15-12 Bombay ... 
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16-12 London 
16-12 New York... 
16-12 Australia ... 
16-12 London 
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333 
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TO COLOMBO :— 
From Calcutta 

Rangoon 

Importation of Rice from Indian Ports during the Week 

... Bags 

China 
Southern India 

25,917 
7,655 

120 
•11,757 

Total ... Bags 45,449 

TO GALLE :— 
From Calcutta 

Southern India 

Total 

Bags 8,881 
» *— 

Bags 8,881 

H. M. Customs, . 
Colombo, December 19,189S. H. L. MorsBr, 

Principal Collector. 


